# CH \$165.00 486

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM435362

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Western Industries, Inc.		01/01/2017	Corporation: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Western Industries Plastic Products LLC	
Street Address:	1st & B Streets	
City:	Winfield	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67156	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4868963	PACK HORSE	
Registration Number:	4291213	W	
Registration Number:	4155213	BUILT TO USE EVERY DAY, NOT JUST TO STOR	
Registration Number:	4136318	STYLEWORKS	
Registration Number:	4136317	DESIGNS FOR LIFE	
Registration Number:	4132237	PACKHORSE	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3142592020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3142592000

**Email:** susan.murphy@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan Cave LLP

Address Line 1: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600
Address Line 4: St Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0555247
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Devling
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Devling/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006106 FRAME: 0648

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=51 Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

source=51 Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006106 FRAME: 0649

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is from **Western Industries, Inc.**, a Wisconsin corporation (in some registrations, erroneously referred to as a Kansas corporation) (referred to in this document as "Assignor"),

to

Western Industries Plastic Products LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at First & B Streets, Strother Field Industrial Park, Winfield, KS (referred to in this document as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations, as set forth and identified below, and in and to the goodwill of the business relating thereto:

Country	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
US	PACK HORSE	4868963	December 15, 2015
US	<b>V</b>	4291213	February 19, 2013
US	BUILT TO USE EVERY DAY, NOT JUST TO STORE AWAY	4155213	June 5, 2012
US	STYLEWORKS	4136318	May 1, 2012
US	DESIGNS FOR LIFE	4136317	May 1, 2012
US	PackHorse	4132237	April 4, 2012

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the trademark registration set forth and identified above, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining to and symbolized by said trademark and registration.

Page 1 of 2

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark and registration, together with the right to recover for the past infringement thereof, and the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized thereby.

## WESTERN INDUSTRIES, INC.

A Wisconsin Corporation

By:		
•		

Robert C. Ighard

Date: January 1, 2017

Robert C. Sylvester, Chairman

### WESTERN INDUSTRIES PLASTIC PRODUCTS LLC

A Delaware limited liability company

By: SPEYSIDE I GP LLC, its Manager

Robert C. Sylvester, Manager

Robert C Ighard

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 07/17/2017** 

Date: January 1, 2017